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if{?ir f", '>I'r!i~ 'li1 f'ff'Rl:lT ~~ tIT=[-
i, ~f. 'l' ~fu 'l1: ~r fCf'f>f'@' ~ r ;;rtli ...:t~

Shri A. P. Jain: Sir. this anlmaly must be clarified. Is 1t :he total Pl'PUlation of the State, as :-1r. Tyagi has said, on the number of voters as the Finance Minister say,? It is the total population of the State. (lnterrup-Lo.ts) .

Shri Tyagi: We have 1o.18t thre~
seats-it is not a joke-- on account of the Minister.

Mr. Speaker: The ouly comp!alllt is bhat the hon. "nnister should see that this programme is applk"<i uniformly and the reduction also proceeds simultaneously at he some rate.

Shri p. R. Patel: Sir, I want to know whether those who attended this family planning ::onfercnce were llb:>ve the age of implementing family p:anning or below the age of llT'plementing family planning. (Interruptions.)

Mr. Speaker:
. question.

Order, uruer. Next
:J

~ 'lR tt<'f"mt IIil f.riirnn qm
*~~ .... ~ ~IfR ~T: if1ir
~ W;fPlli "i'TI:j ~: 'l.~lT 'F~·T f,' :

('r.) 'fif~ mli~ 'in: l"!;'l'thi 'fir
f'ff'Rl:lT If:~f<i if; 'fT0'1i'fo11 if. .m it 'firt
f<r'lTzr fr.lr 1lit ;:;

( If ) if!fT tr If~r:'J ~ fmc;m;ft 0

~o ~o ~9'0 qh 0;0 ~o qro l"!;tro
f'ff'WTifi ~ -.fr ~'ff.I ~)~ ITlWf
'If~;

(if) <r.rf ~ if; ~~ f.,TIT i't;
t'cr'l;t of it ~T ~ ;rTH fi:r) ~:; "1'['(

('if) 11~ ~t, at 'fif i'FTor">: ~
f>l-::n<: '>I'Hr f.,7T. 'fn'l':t "f.r i ?

~ ~ ~ ~ (~~­
,.0 ~o m,:): ('fo) 'q'n: (If).
~1"l1 ro~ Iff<."IR ifi'T t{~, ~ t ~ ~
'it I~ flf~"fT itiH; it lj~ ftr~f~~ ~r

tr7t 'fT5",' ~ it '..iT !K<1~ f'iff<rnn ~
fCf'ilir ~) f1t;5r iff ~ f Wf'IT ""T'lar it
1:Tf~1Q '1if fToijf ;;r[l{ I <r f;l'fiTI<:""l
~ mm ~ lR'f.T'( it ifi':i:'h ~.:r
rrf(lt{ i;:.:::r f.n~~ ~:n:~ .~ >;f,!<m:
'i!.~ m~'fl~~ f~T'oTr lfl4·'fT u:.f'l; 'f."{if
~ nfq: ~'fo ~[ ~i'-I'i',~'ii rrfiTIQ"
~t ~1IT'Rr ~f ~ I Q;:if ~rm <r~t ,'ii·:.mrr
~ f'fo oq:." 'ff q-);j.'!T ij- ,fro 'mfo Q;l1o
Q;',To qR ~o ~1:To :;fro ~r:ro f'lf<rnrif
t.i"{ ~)~ s:r l{~ If~lfr I

(if) ~n. ~li' 'ff<:".lG 'for
nr'firf<:..ri 't ~,f~C:T <n:T 'q'1<: ~ f<.rm
~iifl'1"<rf~t I

(q) ofr '1~r I

[(a) and (b). At the last meetin& of the Central Council of Health held in October, 1962 it was recommended that the practice of Ayurveda should be developed on purely Ayurvedic lines and the subjects of modern medicine in any form or language should not be included in the course. In pursuance of this recommendation a Shllddha Ayurvedic Committee has been set up by Government to prepare a Shuddha Ayurvedic Scheme of Education on the lines indicated by the Central Council of Health. It is not expected that the new scheme will effect BIMS(
AMBS practitioners.

(c) Some memoranda mostly for and some against, have been received relating to the recommendations of the Central Council of Health.

(d) No, Sir.]

~ SflmI'IfR ~ : ·.fnrol, it q-~
"lTrrfr ~:ff ~ f~; m,!'~ '>I'T,{ ~rTift
1fiT f1:T'lr ~lr f'ff'foffiT ufu 1; ""1"& <ilf
it f'f.'~d" lFrfor;;r it I '>I'n:;;;.r ';3''' 'fiTfwifl
if f~fu':T ~ 'in: ~ f"f~tr1
If tf<:r ~ it ~r orw.fsPi it ~~r ~ \'1')
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itlJT ifTI Epf ~ m lT~"r '1;!'J'l1; l'ITI{
if f'f." ;;rT 'fo"if;ir.r <l':IT 'I' r~ r 0::'1' Ep<:f 't.
<!T{ :it:r lT~ ~ -n lit ~N liT OR" q;;:~ l'if
f .fllf<f 'liT-ff 'f~T ?

,.~q (~o ~~)

~rrl!~ ~ it ofrt T;s;r ir ;".pr.(" if f ~~ i:l- T
iT fl1"fT ,!'ff 'f.~fT ~ f<r 1"1 ~T ;q-f;:

f'1i"( orr 'iIif \1:;r f.ff>T J Ep(f<.;pir if fr
f;w."r':t'T 'tq~ if lI',prrTf f'liCf~~­
on: ~ l{S'lfwf ~r ~ ~~a-"ITiif 'li<:a-
-, m'!<f~ ~r 'nw. ~,"iif if@ 'f.,jt
ir I ~c"3'f 'I'rT[ fl TOi ~ 'Ofr F
'f."rf<-;pii « 'fA iim: f.ft>Zi ir ~ iI'
-.p~ '7~ f-:ir ifwr ~T~ <'fir IT. ~lfn:
P-Tt!; 'fi~:::6 'f."T t 3"-:r<: fMT ;;nu: '1'rf'fo"
~ ~flT <1T l1;>ro .j';o ;fro l1;lJo ~r ~~ I
m ~ 'T'l' ~q 'f.'<: <\11f.flT 'Pft'<A" it
f.rohr fTo"!li fEp ~ 1fh;"a' if Ff fl1f ~
f?Tm >l'JfT'fT 't. 'f."lf-:r~r ~ ml!f ~ 'f."r
~f., 'f~'f <:q:r ~ q:\<: ~ 'f crir't. 'fiT ow-r'l"r
'flf~ I

15ft ~ ~T: i:rU 'Wl';ft
~TTiftiiU ~ p-~ rr m!" ~ q-n: ~ :h'T
't. IJfl'"%1(i" 'liiT crr(f 'f."rf<·pfr ~ 'f~ 'Ii<:

f;w.::rg-Fmrfff'liT ir.crr ~~if ~o~
~ I if 'OfT.,;rr ~ ~ fir. ;;r'f ~-rn Zl'q:
f;;uhr ¥t 'OfT <:q:T ~T ;ft <nT 'a'3"~ 'a'·fiiti

lIf.rf'l"fol'lii 'liT 'liT ~~ 'a''I"lil 'Ul1

;;rr;ft lir 'a"f.fiT <:m ;;rf.t fil'·n ~T f.Tuj-lr
~ f;;r.rr ?

~o ~"'" ~: 'a"f'liT'UlI' 'OfT;R
'i'T ~ if~ ~~T lTI1T I

-n~~fq-r;aT : rn ~
~T ~Tc;li .m- 'TaT ~ fEp ~"f~
f:qf,'li'rnT ~fcr 'fiT ~ 'fWi«- ~fti' 't. liiT'f
f~ ~ m,!i~ -lIT <'fpr i!JT ~<: ~

~ f~T rolfl 't. ~ if ~ Vtil'
~f~?

~ ~ : "·f",T uzr m1If~
~I

-n lfImT/f~ ~T: ~ Epf 'a'~
~T mlfT I

~ ~~: ~"f.t ;;rqriI' f~
flt; 'a"f'!iT 'UlI' if ~«~ ~ci' ~ 'liT '!"f.mif
'IT, ~ ~ ~ fEp ~{f 'fT I ~ W'!iT
~ if; f~ crT '1;!'J'l 'WoITf~ l'I'i1'f i.R:
m ~ I 'a'if'!iT;;it 'UlI' 'fT ~ crT~"f.t
hTI
Shri Manrya: May I know how many hospitals 'Ind JI)VCl nmli!nt dispensaries are run in the country without any doctor?

Mr. Speaker: That is a different thing altogether.

Shri A. T. Sarma: 1\Iay I know whether the Government i~ prcl'a~ed to utilise the services c,f gra.:!uate, of Ayurveda under the integrated courJe in this emergency?

Dr. Snshila Nayar: So far a~ t'le emergency requirements of Ihe m;ii-
tary are concerned, they arc nl)t prepared to use these graduates So far as the requirements cf the State Governments are concerned, in some places, they have 1J3C,j them in tl>e place of junior doctors ill the prill.lIl',.
health cen tres.

Sf') ~ : II' ;;rr;:r.rr ~ ~ f'li ,« ~'liT~ if ~~f~ ~fm
;;prf~ t q't>: ,,'I" 'l<: ~<: 'liT ~T<:

« fq;cr;rr ~~ flf.lTT ;;;rrm ~ ?

~o ~m;mn: II' "fIIiT *'<rr
~h: ri 't. em: if 'fli:T iI'Cfr ~lfi' Iffif'f." if ;;prf~ ~ ~f ro ~
~il

Sf') l'I1f ~ fi'm{T : ~f ~
~ if ~ f.t; m,!l~ 't. "iJif ~ fcm-
f¥fll'T if ~if Epff<'T'OfT Epf fCf~N f'f.llT I it
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'fAiIT ~ i fit; IRT it~"" ~ AUT-fq ·ff if qr (ij"'fof fCf 1"1' ~ lifT R; J;TTl!-
i~ 'til ~iTTh) iii ~ if~T f~
:;;rrfm?

"'o~~:~r~iIi
lJTifT ;m;f iffi'f~.; iii 'lirfu"if ~ ~a­
~ 'a''f'til ,Wi" 'lit{ f~) ~T ~ ~
~~ m~"~ 'f<il1lT ~ lfT fllfllTIl' 'f<il1lT
~I

Shri Tyagi: May I know whether in the Ayurvedic colleges training is given in anatomy and surgery also?

Dr. Sushila Nayar: Anatomy and physiology had been included in the course in these so-called mixed colleges. But the vaidyas on the Panel on Ayurveda, that was called by the Planning Commission in May last year, do not want to include anatomy and physiology because their contention is that when they learn these subjects they lose respect for and faith in Ayurveda, and we certainly are not running these colleges to produce inferior types of doctors.

Auction of land m New Deihl

+
rShri P. C. Borooah:

*525. ~ Shri S. M. Banerjee:
l Shri Daji:

Will the Minister of Works, Honsill&' and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether nearly 6,000 square yards of land in Diplomatic Enclave, New Delhi was auctioned by Government on the 18th February, 1963; and

(b) if so, at what price?
The Deputy Minister in the Ministry

Of Works, Housing and Rehabilitation
(Shri P. S. Naskar): (a) and (b). 22
plots of land of various sizes were auctioned at a total cost of Rs. 24,57,000.

Shri P. C. Borooah: May I know when this hmd was acquired by Government, at what cost and how much amount was spent for its development?

The Minister of Works, RonsiBg u.
Rehabilitation (Shrl Mehr CIwUI

Khanna): This land is a part of Delhi and must have been in the possession of Government for a long time. Development took place ten or twelve or fifteen yearS ago when this colony was developed which is now the Diplomatic Enclave or Chanakyapuri.

Shri P. C. Borooah: May I know whether some land has been under unauthorised occupation because of which it has not been possible to develop that land? May I know to what extent this is correct, and what steps Government are taking or are going to take in the matter?

Mr. Speaker: That would be a different thing altogether.

Shri A. P. JaiD: Taking the value of land at the time of the establishment of the Diplomatic Enclave at the acquisition rates, what profit have Government made on the sale of these 34 plots, and do Government consider that this profit is unconscionable?

Shri Mehr Chand Khanna: There is no question of any profil The land was developed a long time ago, and it has been auctioned in different phases, and the prices not only in Delhi but all over the country have risen.

Shri A. P. Jain: My question has not at all been answered. It was what they spent and what they earned out of it.

Mr. Speaker: The answer is that they have not spent anything.

Shri A. P. Jain: They have not spent anything on development at all?

Mr. Speaker: The land was there;
and the property belonged to Delhi.
That is what the answer is.

f:ltri A. P. Jain: My question was very ~pecific. If the value of the land is calculated at the acquisition rates, then what is the profit that they have made? Whether they posoessed the

. land for a hundred years or two hundred years is quite immaterial.

Mr. Speaker: The han. Member can do that accounting himself.

